

**Hari Ram v. State**

**CWP No. 6881 of 2023**

13.10.2023

Present

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 13210 of 2023**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 6881 of 2023**

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate accept notice on behalf of the respondent-State and respondent No.2. They pray for and are granted time to file reply on or before next date of hearing

List on **22.11.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

October 13, 2023  
(vikrant)