

**Hari Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.  
CWP No. 6881 of 2023**

**24.12.2024** Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 24, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)