

Hari Ram and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 6881 of 2023

19.3.2025 Present: Mr. Rupesh Kumar, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Santosh Dogra, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Ms. Lalita Sharma, proxy counsel, for respondent No.2.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondent No.2 to have instructions in terms of order dated 9.12.2024. List thereafter.

March 19, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**