

Hari Ram and Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr.

CWP No.6881 of 2023

21.04.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani Priya and Ms. Dhanvanti, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Ms. Saloni Nee Susham Lata and Ms. Ruchirangad Singh, proxy counsel, for respondent No.2.

Learned proxy counsel representing the respondent No.2 prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to have instructions in terms of order dated 09.12.2024.

List on 06.05.2025.

April 21, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge