

Hari Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

**CWP No.6881 of 2023**

20.05.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Instructions on behalf of respondent No.2 still awaited.

Let the same be filed on 23.05.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)