

**Hari Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another**

**CWP No. 6881 of 2023**

23.05.2025 Present Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In terms of order dated 09.12.2024, learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation has filed instructions dated February, 2025, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted ten days' time to have instructions.

List on 4.6.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

May 23, 2025  
(shankar)