

Hari Ram and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr. a/w connected matter

CWP No.6881 of 2023 and CWP No. 8965 of 2023

CWP No.6881 of 2023

04.7.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for Corporation.

CWP No. 8965 of 2023

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the Corporation.

Since challenge in the cases at hand has been laid to Recruitment & Promotion Rules of Technicians (Annexure P-10), these cases are required to be heard and decided by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in terms of the Roster. Accordingly, Registry is directed to list these cases before appropriate Bench having the Roster after obtaining necessary permission from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

July 4, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**