

Hari Ram & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w connected matter

CWP No. 6881 of 2023 a/w CWP No. 8965 of 2023

CWP No. 6881 of 2023

27.08.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/ Corporation.

CWP No. 8965 of 2023

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/ Corporation.

CWP No. 6881 of 2023

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration on 10.11.2025.

CWP No. 8965 of 2023

Since 2023 no reply has been filed till date, however, on persuasive request made on behalf of the respondents one more but last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file reply, failing which, it shall be construed, that respondents have nothing to do with respect to the plea taken in the petition.

After filing of the reply, rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith CWP No. 6881 of 2023, on 10.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th August, 2025(sanjeev)