

Hari Ram & others Vs. State of H.P. & Another alongwith connected matters.

CWP No. 6881 of 2023 alongwith CWP No. 8965 of 2023

CWP No. 6881 of 2023

10.11.2025 Present: Ms.Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms.Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr.Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7/Corporation.

CWP No. 8965 of 2023

Ms.Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms.Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, vice Mr.Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No. 7/Corporation.

CWP No. 6881 of 2023

List for consideration on **25th March, 2026** alongwith CWP No. 8965 of 2023.

CWP No. 8965 of 2023

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 stands filed.
Right to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1 stands closed in view of order passed on 27.3.2025.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 2 be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration alongwith CWP No. 6881 of
2023 on **25th March, 2026.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Romesh Verma),
Judge.**

10th November, 2025
(Keshav)