

**Hari Ram and others v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another**  
**a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.6881 of 2023 a/w**

**CWP No.8965 of 2023**

**CWP No.6881 of 2023**

25.03.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2-HRTC.

**CWP No.8965 of 2023**

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner-Himachal Parivahan Takniki Karmchari Sangathan [Regd.].

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No.2-HRTC.

**CWP No.6881 of 2023**

List for consideration on **12.05.2026**.

**CWP No.8965 of 2023**

Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.2 be filed within a further period of three weeks, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List for consideration alongwith *CWP No.6881 of 2023* on **12.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*